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CODE INFORMATION

BUILDING CODE: 2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE (C.R.C.)
MECHANICAL CODE: 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE

ELECTRICAL CODE: 2022 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND
2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE

PLUMBING CODE: 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
FIRE CODE: 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
ENERGY CODE: 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE

ALL CODE REFERENCES INCLUDE THE LATEST ADOPTED AMENDMENTS AND

MUNICIPAL CODE AND ORDINANCES

DRAWING INDEX T

NO. NAME 1
ARCHITECTURAL ;rlaaﬂc,!gmazl.nurta
A000 COVER SHEET design collaborative
A020 TITLE 24 = & r v 1 & ® =
A022 TITLE 24 MANDATORY MEASURES
A050 CAL GREEN MANDATORY MEASURES DESIGN & DRAFTING SERVICES
A101 SITE PLAN, NOTES AND DETAILS
A200 EXISTING FLOOR PLAN John Neal

A201.1 FLOOR PLANS, FOUNDATION AND FRAMING PLANS
AND ROOF PLAN

A301 ELEVATIONS Suisun City CA 94585

A302 COLOR BOARD & EXISTING PHOTOS 707-717-5826

ELECTRICAL jneal.dc@gmail.com

E101 18T FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLANS www.designcollaborativeservice.com
STRUCTURAL

$105 STANDARD DETAILS %JA ﬁ M

Date

PROJECT DIRECTORY
OWNER

Beth & Jonathan Walburger
504 Wenham Way

Folsom, CA 95630

phone: 916-337-1005

fax:

email: interlynk@gmail.com
contact: Johathan Walburger

DESIGNER

DESIGN COLLABORATIVE SERVICES

Description

SUISUN CITY, CA 94585
phone: 707-718-5826

fax:

email: jneal.dc@gmail.com
contact: JOHN NEAL

No.

CONTRACTOR

VISTA BUILDERS

9276 Mott Court

Orangevale CA 95662
phone: 916-247-6282

fax:

email: interlynk@gmail.com
contact: Robert Statham

174 SF DINING ROOM
EXTENSION

Beth & Jonathan
Walburger

504 Wenham Way

Folsom, CA 95630

APN: 072-0780-002
SCOPE OF WORK

174 SF DINING ROOM EXTENSION

TITLE 24

HERS VERIFICATION NOT REQUIRED BY T-24 ENERGY REPORT.

BUILDING SUMMARY

ZONING: R1-CSU-RV-HO

OCCPANCY: R-3

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B

SPRINKLERED: NO COVER SHEET

PROJECT DATA

Area Schedule (Inhabitable)

Name Level Area
(E) 1st FLOOR AREA 1st FIr vl 1471 SF
(E) 2nd FLOOR AREA 2nd Ivi 439 SF
(N) 1ST FLOOR AREA (Addition) 1st FIr vl 174 SF
Total Area 2085 SF
) . CHECKED BY
Area Schedule (Uninhabitable) JOHN NEAL
DRAWN BY
Name Level Area LAONA HALL
GARAGE AREA Garage Slab 731 SF SCALE .,
Total Area 731 SF 1/2" =1'-0
DATE
02.24.2024
LOT DATA PROJECT NO.
LOT AREA: 8300 SQ.FT. PHASE NO.
(E) BLDG FOOTPRINT: 2202 SQ.FT.
(N) BLDG FOOTPRINT: 174 SQ. FT.
(N) TOTAL FOOTPRINT: 2376 SQ.FT. SHEET NO.

LOT COVERAGE: 2376/8300 = 28.6% AO O O 1 of 12
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PRESCRIPTIVE ADDITIONS 1000 FT2 OR LESS

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

CF1R-ADD-01-E

(Page 1 of 6)

PRESCRIPTIVE ADDITIONS 1000 FT2 OR LESS

PRESCRIPTIVE ADDITIONS 1000 FT2 OR LESS

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

CF1R-ADD-01-E

(Page 3 of 6)

F. Radiant Barrier (Section 150.1(c).2)

01 02

Radiant Barrier installed below the roof deck and on all gable end walls Comments

Yes

A radiant barrier is required (for Climate Zones 2-15)

. Radiant barriers shall meet specific eligibility and installation criteria to receive energy credit for compliance with the Building Energy Efficiency Standards for low-rise residential buildings.

Refer to Reference Appendices, Residential Appendix RA4.2.1.

e  The emittance of the radiant barrier shall be less than or equal to 0.05 as tested in accordance with American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) C1371 or ASTM E408.

For Prescriptive Compliance the attic shall be ventilated to provide a minimum free ventilation area of not less than 1 square foot (ft> of vent area for each 300 square feet ft2 of attic floor

area with a minimum of 40 percent to no more than 50 percent upper vents. Ridge vents or gable end vents are recommended to achieve the best performance. The material should be cut

to allow for full airflow to the venting.

G. Roofing Products (Cool Roof) (Section 150.1(c).11)

CF1R-ADD-01-E
CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
(Page 2 of 6)
B. Building Insulation Details - Framed Walls/ Framed Floors (Section 150.2(a))
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
Proposed Required
Frame
Tag/ID Assembly Frame Type Frame Depth Spacing . Appendix JA4 Reference Comments
Type (inches) . Cavit Continuous U-Factor
(inches) R—valuye Insulation U-Factor from Table
R-value Table Cell 150.1-A
Northwest Wall Wood 2x4 @16in. 0. 13 0 0.08 431 3A 0.102
Wall 1 C.
NorthWall2|  Wall Wood 2x4 e 16C'”' o 13 0 0.08 431 3A 0.102
Northeast Wwall Wood 2x4 @15 ins 21 0 0.08 431 3A 0.102
Wall C.
East Wall Wall Wood 2x4 e lsc'”' O 13 0 0.08 431 3A 0.102
Note:

e Where insulation is installed above the roofing membrane, or above the layer used to seal the roof from water penetration, the insulation shall have a maximum water absorption of 0.3

percent by volume when tested according to American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Standard C272.

e  Extensions of existing wood-framed walls may retain the dimensions of the existing walls and shall install cavity insulation of R-15 in a 2x4 framing and R-21 in a 2x6 framing.

C. Building Insulation Details - Non-framed (Section 150.1(c)1)

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 | 09 | 10 11 12 13
Proposed Required
Tag/ID Exception Roof Pitch Methlc?d R Product Type GRRO Protc)luct
Compliance ID Number Initial Solar Aged Solar Thermal SRI (optional) Aged Solar Thermal SRI (optional)
Reflectance Reflectance Emittance P Reflectance Emittance P
Notes:

e Exception 1 Any roof area covered by building integrated photovoltaic (PV) panels and solar thermal panels are exempt from the above Cool Roof requirements

° Exception 2: Roof construction with a weight of 25 pounds per square foot (Ib/ft?) are also exempt.

. Liquid field applied coatings must comply with installation criteria from Section 110.8(i)4

This section does not apply to this project.

D. Building Insulation Details - Mass Walls (Section 150.1(c)1Bii)

This section does not apply to this project.

E. Slab On Grade/Concrete Raised Floor Insulation (Table 150.1-A)

Project Name: Walburger Dining Room Addition | Enforcement Agency: City of Folsom
Dwelling Address: 504 Wenham Way | Permit Number:
City and Zip Code Folsom, 95630 | Permit Application Date: 2024-02-24
A. General Information

01 Project Name Walburger Dining Room Addition 02 Date Prepared 2024-02-24

03 Project Location 504 Wenham Way 04 Building Front Orientation (deg) 180

05 CA City Folsom 06 Number of Dwelling Units with Additions 1

07 Zip Code 95630 08 Fuel Type Electricity

09 Climate Zone 12 10 Total Conditioned Floor Area (ftz) (Addition) (2161

11 Building Type Single family 12 Slab Area (ft?) 1987

iti 2 NA (d t all th tri
13 Project Scope Addition ?’00 ft 14 Fenestration Exceptions {dgnot flaw othgrgptries)
Fenestration
B. Building Insulation Details - Framed Walls/ Framed Floors (Section 150.2(a))
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
Proposed Required
Assembl Frame Depth Frame
Tag/ID v Frame Type . P Spacing ) Appendix JA4 Reference Comments
Type (inches) inch Cavit Continuous U-Factor
(inches) R—valuye Insulation U-Factor from Table
R-value Table Cell 150.1-A

West Wall Wall Wood 2x4 @ 16C'”' O 13 0 0.08 431 3A 0.102
North Wall Wall Wood 2x4 @ 16C'”' O 13 0 0.08 431 3A 0.102

This section does not apply to this project.
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Y CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION CF1R-ADD-01-E
(Page 5 of 6)
25 Required Fenestration SHGC (Windows) |0.23
26 Compliance Statement | Design complies with the maximum allowed fenestration SHGC
27 Proposed Fenestration U-factor (Skylights) n/a
28 Required Fenestration U-factor (Skylights) 0.30
29 Compliance Statement | n/a
30 Proposed Fenestration SHGC (Skylights) n/a
31 Required Fenestration SHGC (Skylights) 0.23
32 Compliance Statement | n/a

J. Opaque Swinging Doors to Exterior (Section 150.1(c)5)

This section does not apply to this project.

K. Space Conditioning (SC) Systems - Heating/ Cooling (Section 150.2(b) or (Section 150.1(c)7)

This section does not apply to this project.

L. Water Heating Systems (Section 150.2(a)1D)

This section does not apply to this project.

M. Indoor Air Quality (IAQ) Fan Information

This section does not apply to this project.

. CF1R-ADD-01-E
P CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
(Page 6 of 6)
DOCUMENTATION AUTHOR'S DECLARATION STATEMENT
1. | certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is accurate and complete.
Documentation Author Name: Documentation Author Signature:
John Neal /MM
Company: Signature Date:
Design Collaborative Services 2024-02-24 15:40:53
Address: CEA/ HERS Certification Identification (if applicable):
808 Yosemite Way
City/State/Zip: Phone:
Suisun CA 94594585 707-470-6130
RESPONSIBLE PERSON'S DECLARATION STATEMENT
| certify the following under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California:
1. The information provided on this Certificate of Compliance is true and correct.
2. | am eligible under Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to accept responsibility for the building design or system design identified on this Certificate of

Compliance (responsible designer).

3. The energy features and performance specifications, materials, components, and manufactured devices for the building design or system design identified on this

Certificate of Compliance conform to the requirements of Title 24, Part 1 and Part 6 of the California Code of Regulations.

4. The building design features or system design features identified on this Certificate of Compliance are consistent with the information provided on other applicable
compliance documents, worksheets, calculations, plans and specifications submitted to the enforcement agency for approval with this building permit application.
5. | understand that a registered copy of this Certificate of Compliance shall be made available with the building permit(s) issued for the building, and made available to

the enforcement agency for all applicable inspections, and | will take the necessary steps to accomplish this requirement.

6. | understand that a registered copy of this Certificate of Compliance is required to be included with the documentation the builder provides to the building owner at

occupancy, and | will take the necessary steps to accomplish these requirements.

CF1R-ADD-01-E
¢ CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
(Page 4 of 6)
H. Fenestration/Glazing Allowed Areas and Efficiencies (Section 150.2(a)1)
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10
Maximum Allowed Fenestration Area Maximum Allowed West-Facing
For All Orientations ft2 Fenestration Area Only t2 . .
Maximum Maximum Maximum Maximum
Addition Type The Great The Great, Allowed Allowed
2 vP © Sreater © Sreater Allowed SHGC | Allowed SHGC Comments
ft ) ) ) ) U-factor U-factor . )
Maximum Maximum Maximum Maximum (Windows) (Skylights) (Windows) (Skylights)
Calculated based Calculated Calculated based Calculated viig
on Allowed % Allowed ft? on Allowed % Allowed ft2
Addition 300 ft2 648.3 75 n/a 60 0.3 0.30 0.23 0.23
I. Fenestration Proposed Areas and Efficiencies
Note: If meeting Exception 1 to 150.1(c)3A, Installing less than or equal to 3 square feet (ft?) glass in door, it is assumed to meet the minimum required U-factor (0.30) and SHGC (0.23).
If meeting Exception 1 to 150.1(c)3A, Installing less than or equal to 3 square feet (ftz) tubular skylight, it is assumed to meet the minimum required U-factor (0.55) &amp; SHGC (0.30).
Doors with greater than or equal to 25 percent glazing area are considered glazed doors and are treated as fenestration products.
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
Proposed Proposed West p g Exteri Combined
) } ; . : Faci ropose: xterior ombine
Tag/ID Fenestration Frame Type Dynamlc Orientation Number of BeTestration acmg_ Proposed U-factor Proposed Proposed Shading SHGC from
Type Glazing N,S, W, E Panes 5 Fenestration U-factor SHGC SHGC Source .
Area ft 2 Source Device CF1R-ENV-03
Area ft
Door Fixed window Non-metal None West Double pane n/a 37.5 0.3 NFRC 0.23 NFRC None n/a
15 Total Proposed Fenestration Area 37.5
16 Maximum Allowed Fenestration Area 648.3
17 Compliance Statement | Design complies with the total allowed fenestration area
18 Total Propose West-Facing Fenestration Area 375
19 Maximum Allowed West Facing Fenestration Area 60
20 Compliance Statement | Design complies with the total allowed west-facing fenestration area
21 Proposed Fenestration U-factor (Windows) 0.3
22 Required Fenestration U-factor (Windows) 0.3
23 Compliance Statement | Design complies with the total allowed fenestration area
24 Proposed Fenestration SHGC (Windows) 0.23
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an : T = Py > : ol ith &150.Haitc, ™
; . Gas or Propane Water Heating Systems. Sysia ler healers o vidual dweling units must Cofmgiiaene wifh 5150 o —
§ 11080 qﬁﬂaﬁahm Barrier. Whan requied, radiant barmars must have en emgtance of 0005 or less end be ceriified to the Deparimant of Cansumer o dEEEi;T'LIE EFF:;EE speiliinal, Esg'sﬂ:l'.l:;ili}h'n "'hi ;Sﬂrf"!illi?: if&F;-FEzE:rnE;aa hrﬂ.::unp wz:;ﬂ:::l;‘r‘l ::d :HEHTHL:E-;T:;EI:I — :Ig:jz:;;z::cllldmfﬁlr::} ull:mti nﬂﬂ.:;;:gni?lt!i-;r; Erﬁgg:":ﬂgmmﬂi?:[ﬁ: Eﬂﬁ;z?ﬂﬁgﬁgmig;:?;hef iﬁ:l:rrgtl._glna.
! . Talkd < 3 ; i 3 o e : L | ot g unils, i fes, O COMmm
Raof Deck, Celling and Ratar oot Insulation, Fiool Gocks I newly Corelrucied alics In cimate 2ares 4 ard 5-16 arma-wegr ] e et B dtiah st s R spaces must hewe mechanical ventistian arfiow speceied in § 150,000} 1Cii
§ 15003} ;"?E ;L@ﬂﬁl;ﬁgﬁk&aa :z;;gﬁﬂ?ﬂgﬂﬁxgﬁgﬁﬁéﬁlﬂiﬁzI;:;::irﬁ_ﬁiﬁﬁ%‘fﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁ: :\'emrai ?E Solar Water-heating Systems. Solar wetar-haating systems and colectars must be cerfified and rated by te Sclar Rating and & 150.0o)1G; Local Machanical Exhaust, Kilchens ard bathrooms musl have lacal mechanical Eﬂl'-ausll.' nonanciised kitthens must have demand-
doors musl have parmanenty allached ireutation usig sdhesive or mechanica Easloneis. Tha ailic secass must b gaskated ko & 150.0m]3; Certificalion I::un_:mm:n iEH“EC:f. tha Internabonal Assocatian .ur Pumbing and Mechanical Officials, Research amd Tesing {APMO :-am:@h:d axhausl Ej'5|L‘1I':I n'-ar:1llil'g ru?urq_rnur-ts ?rgd a Efu:ﬂ Gll:ml:hsll:l:.l 1'.:I.I:J'_-u|=ﬁ an -.IEIU'I:DLII'I'E ﬁ;lm l.luTu-rr:I;D:lnl'rll:lhl..' ar
pravent air leakape, Insulation must be mstalied in dinect contact with & roaf e ceiing which is seafed to imit nfifration end exfiiration. WM, or e - et agny T 1t ppoiond by feradack itierdiecior, EU"‘"“.LLG XhAE] mesiing 0oy iy, Sirflowi st s mikasiead Dy [k Wnstafer par 3100.0vo) 166w, nd rd for SoUnd par
ag specified in & 11007, Including buf ratf limiled 10 placing irswation ether shave or below the rood deck or an top of 2 drywall caiing Dt and Fai: ;150 ':""::.:E“ S I r I m T — m -
: : L IS0 Me T HEL  Adrfla wremenl and Sound Rat “Dweellimg Uit Ventiladi + T airfices recul i 5 150.0¢0]9C musl
£ 15008} Looase-fill nsalation, Loose Al irsulalion must mael e marufachurer's oguired darsily for the labeed Raalus Ducts. Insulation nslalkd on an easing space-cond@oning duct must comply with § 604.0 of the Californiz Mechanical Cioda [CME) IFa § 150001 be -'TIE:E.'JI'E?hg,' ur:';tta ﬂn'.usl'm: :M;ﬂ Z’ﬁ:?a?fm' n?galiur:ﬂg?eu:ez?iﬁtnr:ﬁnlﬂ & -:H.utel Eﬁlsﬁrlﬁes pa?lH;TErEn:: D
Wall Insuladion, Minimwm F-13 insullion in 24 inch wood framing wal of have a Usfactor of 0102 o ass, o R-20 In 266 mch wood & 110.8]d)3: conlracioe instals the insulafion, e conlractor must certify to the customer, in writing, $af the insulation mesls this requirement, Pasidantil A;F-E-ﬂﬂi-:ﬂ-ﬁ'.l’-:'l 7 '.|'|'I'.||:|I;!-E'.'.-Ellrr:_l| it veniiation systems mest be e P par ASHRAE 822 £7 2 at g lass than e -
§1S0Dick  faming or have.a U-factor of 0.071 or less. Opaque non-kamed assemblies must have an overall assebly Untactor not excesding 0.102 CIRC Compliance, All o Jsiibulicn sysiam ducts and plenums mast meet CNIC §5 601 0-605.0 nd ANSTSMACHA-D05-2008 FVAC minimm airfiow rate requitad by §150.0io}1C. | - - ' ‘D“
Mazonry wetls mast meat Tablas 150.1-4 ar B. Dluct Construction Stenderds Matad and Flexila 3rd Edition. Porfions of suppiy-gir and I'EIL-I'I'I-E!rl:lhEE and planums must be insulgted fa Field Verification and Diagnostic Testing. Whaie-Creeling Urit venfilation aifiow, vented range hood aifiow end sound rafing
§ 150.0(d}: Retsadfoor nslation, Misimim R-10 incustion in rised wood ramead foar or 0037 mesimum L fackor ™ R-4.0 ar higher, ducts Iocated antrely in conditioned spaca as confimmed throdgh feld verfication and diagnastic testing (RA3.1.4.2.8) § 1500002 and HRY and ERV fan effcacy must ba verdiad in accordance with Reference Residential Appendix RA.7. Venled range hoods
Slab Edge Insulalion. Siab aige Insulaton must meed all of the Tollawig: Nave 3 &Hmfammm B Tor B gt miaaria aloe da ";: re!i.!:i?d;;ulaéi:ln Enf;:m‘;:niimml o EE_I":' :nnar m}:‘ Hmﬂ;ﬁ T 59 Tﬂe'j'ﬂ“i“"ﬁ' FTﬂEr:EdI E"iﬁrﬁ “L“f*?;; must he verified per Refarence Residential Apperdix RAZ.T 4.2 %o confirm if i {5 rated by H| or AHAM o comply with the aifiow
& 150,00 wilhout facings. no greater than 0.3 percent; have 8 Wwaler vApOr Permeanca no ofesier an 2.0 parm per inche be probectad from & 480 0fm) ﬁ: o 'Ttlla EE ;Eé:" = r'lhu“ iu":f"rm IabEmEB; I e api-" * mm‘;ﬂE F.',E';Ha";gf: Ef::n. TEEM. : rates and scund requiremants par §150.0{0}1G
ahysical damage and UV light dessroratian; and, whan instalied as part of & heated slab figor, meel the regurements of § 110.8(g) R R S E""'“E_ ariapa "‘:'-IE us E"E*EIEI opanings gr-aa_. than ', B mashc or lapa EHFE uikding ;
9 e e | — e ke & i canilies, air handier suppor plalforms, and plenums designed or corstucted with matesials ofher than séaled shied metal, dugt board or Poal and Spa Systems and Equipment:
‘ AP0 RATARD, 5 CRTNEIR DO IPOLG 10, % gl s OSRNG0 R ST CAJBMNE MY 8. LA AT fexble duct mist nct b used S convey cordilaned air, Bulting cavilkes and suppan platfams may conlaen ducls; ducls nstalled in Certification by Manufacturers, Ay pool orspa hasting system or eguipment must be certified % have all of the fofowing: comolance
3 15021gH vapor rebandar, This requirement also apolies io controlled vanlilation crawl spacs for buikdings complying with fhe axcaption Lo A : ; i [
§950.00c] #iese spaces must not be comprassed. § 110.4{ak: with the Appiance Eficlency Regulatons and listng In MAEDBS. an on-off swilch meunted culside of the healer fat aliows shuling of
Vapor Retarder. In dimale zones 14 and 16, a Class | or Class || vapor ralarder must ba mstalled on the conditioned space sida of Factory-Fabricated Duct Systems. Faclory-faircated duct sistems must comply wi applicatih fecuinements for ducl construchan, :Jlsl::s E&?ﬁﬂiﬁéﬂmr?'mmﬂ ey e
4 150.00gr2 ali irsulation in all exterine wals. vanted sffics. and urwemted afics with al-permeable insulation. & 1500m}E connecions, and cloalres ainls and sedmns of doct systeens and helr companents must nod be saaked wilth Joth Back nubber adhesye -
. ™, . p : . i Y . Flﬁllﬁﬂ. Any ol 6F S0i heabing syskem ar equipmen| mesl be nstaliag with & east 35 nches of pips betasan the Fler and 1he healer, o
Fenestration Products. Fenestration, including silights, sepanating conditioned space from unconditionad space of puldoars must nave duct tapes unless sich lape is usied In combiraition with masbe and draw bands 1104611 decicaiad soolice ard retiam i o hutt oot Bl comnecii i claer foe g oaldr hoatne:
& 15001g) o makinurn Ukfactor of 0.45; or ared-wisichied avergos U-facior of ab tenesiration must ngl exgeed 0,45 Fiald-Fabricated Duct Systems. Fisld-fabricated duct sysbams must comply with spplcabls raguerements for: pressure-sansitive tEpes 8 L ool it e Lt ot Rl i s o C
. & 150.0ym)%: mastics, sesiants, and alher requirements spacified for duct construction. § 110402 Covers. Ouidoor paols or spas tat nave 3 heal pump or ges heater must have a caver o)
Flreplaces, Dﬂfﬂfﬂl"‘t‘! EB?—‘- .l.ppllm.m!,arud Gas Log: § 150.0m)7, Backdraft Damper. Fan sysams fal exchanga air betwean tha condiioned space and ouldoors musl have beckdraft or aulomalic —— Directional Infets and Teme Switches for Pools. Pocls must have dinectional iniels (hal adequately mix e pool waler, anda lime =
5 110.5]8) Pilat Light. Conlinuausly buriing phat lighls sre nal #lowaed for ndoor and auldoos replaces e dampars. § 110.4(0}% switch that will abow all pumps i be sel or programmed % rum anly dunng off-peak elecic demard parods, o
§ 160.0(e)1 Closable Dwors. Masonry or faciory-buis freplacas musi hewva a claseble metal ar gless door covering tha enfire opening of the fraboo. § 150.0jmji Gravity Vantation Dampers. Gravity vantilaling sysams sening condiioned space must have aither aulomalic or readly accessibla 51105 Pllat Ligit. Malural ge= paod and spa heaters must net have 2 confnuously buming pllot iight S
Cambiustion infake, Mazonry or factony-bill fraplaces must have s combaston culside s intake, which b8t least gix squere inchasg in 4 - marsally sperated dampers in al openings o ha sulsade, axcapt combustion el and cullel & cperrgs and divalor shall venls. 3 Pool Systems and Equipment Instaliation. Residential poal systems or equipment must meel e speclied mourements ar pump
& 1500k areg and 4 equipped wiih a reacly sccessible, operable, and lght-Nting damper or combustioneair canired deyice, Protection of Insulation. Insulation musi be profected from demaoe due hosunlight, mosture, equipment mainienanes, and wind § 150.0(p} gzing, flow rale, piging, fiters, and veles. n
. & 160.0|m}3 insulation axposad ¥ weather must b= suilsbls for cultoor service (e.q.. protected by aluminum, shesd malal, painted canvas, or plastic o
§ 15000} Fiue Damper. Mesonry or factory-nuill fireiaces mast have 8 fiue damper wilh 3 readily accessible congol, " e P : : s s : s : Lighting:
Conditianing. Water Heall d Pluimiba e PR caven]. Geliylar Foam insuigtion must :'E_ protected as sbove or peiried wilh & watex rekardant and ?E|EI[E|REEEI'1—|‘EEJBIB.I1I Loelig Lighting Cantrals and Componanis. Al lighting control devicas Brd systems, ballests. and fuminaires must meaet the applicable =
Space tioning, Water Heating, and Plumbing System. B 150.05mi 10 Porous Inner Core Flex Duct. Porous inner coves of Mex ducts must hawe a nan-porous kayar or air barmer baliasn the innar care and 51108 ; (E11ng
; : Corlification. Heaty, venlialion and ar condilioning [HVAC) equpiment, wabar hedters, showerheads, Bucels, and al othes auber vapor bamear - m‘“‘"_mm“ls‘ of § 1109,
MOEE103 raqulabed applisnces must be carffied by tha manulactune ta the Calfiamia Enargy Commission. _ Duct Sysbem Sealing and Leakage Test, When space condilioning syshems use [omed air ducl Systens ko supply condilionsd ar o an § 15000 1A Luménaire Efficacy. Allinstaled luminares must meet fe requirements in Table 150.0-4, except ighaing magrel ' exhaus! fans, kichen
§110.2(a}; HVAC Efficiancy. Equipmant mist mest (he apobcable efficiency requiramernts in Table: 110.2-8 $hrough Table 110.2-8 & 150.0{m|11 opoupiabie space, (e gucks mus? be saaled and due kakage esled, a8 confirmed thiough Ned verfication and daqnosic lesling, n renge Froods, beth vanity mioes. end garage door apeners; navigetion ightng less than S waks, and ighting intemal to drawers, cabiness, and inen
Cantrats far Heal Pumps with Sugplomentary Electric Resistance Heatars, Heal FUTIRS wilh SUppIerEriary R Fesslancs accordarce with Reference Resklerilial Appandis RAG 1 - chsols with s efficacy of it leasl 46 lumene: per vt -
& 110200 heatars must hiave controls thal prevent supplamantary heatar operefon when |he heating foad can be met by tha heal pump aione, Alr Filtration, Space condillonng systoms wih discs axceddng 10 leel and e supply side al senlilalian sesbems musl have MERY 13 § 150 0ik1B: Screw hased luminaines. Scraw hased luminaires must conlain lamps that comply with Refarance Joirl Appendix S04,
?hﬁfaﬂﬁ?ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁjﬁ%ﬁéﬁ T:;:;;;s;ﬂl:;:z?Illr:gnﬁipeﬂrjr:;ﬁgll:!:;;ﬁ; Eﬁgﬁﬁ;?ﬁ;ﬁlﬂ heating, &rd § 150.0{m}12: or aguivaienl filers, Filers for space condilioning systems must have a Iwe inch depth orcan be ane inch Il sized par Equeation 150004 £ 1500010 Recessed Dewnlight Lisminalres in Ceilings. Luminaies recessad into cedings must not contan sorew based socketa, must be ariicfl,
: _ _ TN VIR Tl GUT-D ' : GClaar-Siller pressune drop and sbefing must meal the requinsments in §150.0(m)12. Fillers mus! be accessible for regular service, Fiker R and musl be sealed with a gasket or caulk. Caifomia Electrical Code § 410.116 must atso be me, ]
§ 110206} Thmviestitute: /¥R Py o Sotng Systerns: not Coprisieet by & e il Exayy Riamesgament ool eysion [ENCH) moethavs 2 racks or gribies must use gaskets. sealing, or ather means b cose gaps aound the nseried iters o and prevenls ar from bypassing the = Light Sources in Enclosed or RECesS00 LUMINAIres. Lamps & oier Separabie Igh: Saurces Tal are nol compian] win (he JAE o
ity salback themosial o, * 3 1500k 10 glevated bemparahse requiraments, incliding marking requiremends, musi nod be installed n endesed or recessed luminaines Z
In?‘ulallﬁﬁrr. Linfived aervice water hapter storage tanks and sosar water-haabng bation tanks mus! have adeguate nsulation, or tank 5 1S10KIIE: Biank Elacirical Boxos. The rumber of akcinc boxes Fal am mam (Fan ive el above (Ba Tnished Near and do nol conlan a
§110.30e)3: SUrkale heal KBS rainyg = kiminare ar othar devics shal ba na mara than fe numbar of bedrooms. These baxes must ba served by & dimmar, vecancy sansar
Isolation Vaives. Instanlenecus waler heaters with an irgut rating greates than 5.8 kS8 par bawr (2 KW must heve isolalion vabves with controd, fow voitage wining, of fan spaed contml
§ 1103cKE: hose hitibs or other #tings on both coid and hot water lines b allow for fushing the waler hagtar whan the vatves ara closed. s Lighting Inegral to Exhaust Fans. Lighting integral to exnaust Bns (ewcapt when insteled by the manwfaciurer in kitchen exhaust
§15000%F,  hoods) musgt meal the aoplicable requinements of § 150.0(k),
a2z LTy LTy
@ 2022 Single-Family Residential Mandatory Requirements Summary 2022 Single-Family Residential Mandatory Requirements Summary
& 1500K)1G; Screw based luminaires. Screw hesed luminaies must contain amps that comply with Redarance Joirt Appendix Ja8. © 1500 Energy Storage System (ESS) Ready. All single-family residences must meet all of the following: Either ESS-ready interconnection 1 74 S F D I N I N G
Light Sources in Enclosed or Recessed Luminaires. LEmps and omer separable ight sources [at are not compaant win The JAB §150.0(9) equipment with backed up capacity of 60 amps or more and four or more ESS supplied branch circuits, or a dedicated raceway from the
§ 15000 1H: slevated tamparalure requirements, including marking requirements, must not be inglalied in endosed or recessed luminaines. main service to a subpanel that supplies the branch circuits in § 150.0(s); at least four branch circuits must be identified and have their ROO M
source collocated at a single panelboard suitable to be supplied by the ESS, with one circuit supplying the refrigerator, one lighting circuit
Light Sources in Drawers, Cabinets, and Linen Closets. Light sourcas intemal 1o drawers, cabinedry or finen closets ana not raguired near the primary exit, and one circuit supplying a sleeping room receptacle outlet; main panelboard must have a minimum busbar rating of EXTE N S I O N
41500011 I comply with Table 150.0-A or be controlled by vacancy sanstrs provided that they are raled 1o consume o mans than 5 wabls of 225 amps; sufficient space must be reserved to allow future installation of a system isolation equipment/transfer switch within 3’ of the main
power, genil no moee than 150 lumers, and are equipped wilh controls al sutoematically lurn T lighting off whin e drawer, cabinel of panelboard, with raceways installed between the panelboard and the switch location to allow the connection of backup power source.
iran clpsed 5 ciosad Heat Pump Space Heater Ready. Systems using gas or propane furnaces to serve individual dwelling units must include: A dedicated
§ 15000024 Interior Switches and Controls. Al forward phase cu dimmars used wilh LED fight saurcas. must comply with NEMA SS5L 7A § 150.0(t) unobstructed 240V branch circuit wiring installed within 3’ of the furnace with circuit conductors rated at least 30 amps with the blank cover 504 Wen ham Way
: .. = 3 identified as “240V ready;” and a reserved main electrical service panel space to allow for the installation of a double pole circuit breaker
4 150.0(k) 28 Interior Switches and Contrals, Exhaust fang must be controlled senarately from lohling systers permanently marked as “For Future 240V use.” FOISom , CA 95630
. Accessible Controbs, Lightng must hanid roadily accessible wall-mounted cantrels thal allow the Sghling to ba manusaly lumad Electric Cooktop Ready. Systems using gas or propane cooktop to serve individual dwelling units must include: A dedicated unobstructed .
5 150Ak2A anand aff * § 150.0(u) 240V branch circuit wiring installed within 3’ of the cooktop with circuit conductors rated at least 50 amps with the blank cover identified as AP N . 072'0780'002
§ 150074128 Multiple Contrale. Conirals must not Bypass 3 dimmer, CCCupand Sensor, o wacancy sensnr inction § the dimmer or sensor is inglzled “240V ready;” and a reserved main electrical service panel space to allow for the installation of a double pole circuit breaker permanently
Al I comply with & 15000k marked as “For Future 240V use.”
£ 150 0k)12C: Mandatory Requirements. Lighting controls mast somply wilh the epplicable reguiremenis of § 1109, 150.0 Electric Clothes Dryer Ready. Clothes dryer locations with gas or propane plumbing to serve individual dwelling units must include: A
Enargy Management Control Systams, An energy managemen] corinal System (EMGS) may be used 1 comply wih dimming §150.0) dedicated unobstructed 240V branch circuit wiring installed within 3’ of the dryer location with circuit conductors rated at least 30 amps with
§1S00MED:  occugancy, and cantr recuremends € & pravides e funclicralty of the specited conrol per § 1108 and i physical :ﬂl'b'l:ﬂﬁhéuﬁﬁ-!-m the blank cover identified as “240V ready,” and a reserved main electrical service panel space to allow for the installation of a double pole
i & 15000124, circuit breaker permanently marked as “For Future 240V use.”
Automeatic Shutaff Contrals. In balhrocms, gamages, leundry rooms, wilily rooms and walk-in closeds, at leasi ona inslaled uminare
& 1500[kW2E: st e comlbrabiad by an accupancy or vacanty sansoe prowiding sulematic-off funclicralkty. Lighting inside drawars and cabinals wih *Exceptions may apply.
apaque Tranks or docrs musl kave conlrals thad lurn B lghd off whan the drawer of door i closed
iz Dimemers. Lighting in habéable spaces (e.g., |iving raoms, dineg raoms, kilchens, and bedrooms ) must heve readily accessible wall-
& 150.0{kF meounted dimming cantrods that sllow the lightng to be mermally adusiad up and down. Fonward phese cut dmmers comiraling LED light
stwreas in thase spaces musl comply wish NEMA 551 TA
§1500K2K:  Indepandent controds, infegrated lighting of exhaust fans shal be confraked independently fram the fars. Lighting under cabnets or
shirhizs. lighting n disptay cablnets, snd swedlched oullsls must be contrelied separaliely o cefing-instaked bghbing
Residential Outdoor Lighting, For srgla-family rasiderdal buildings, outdoor lighting permaneniy mountad bo a residential buslding, or io
5 E00MKAN: . othar builkdings on tha same Tod, musl have & manual oniofl switch and eithar a photogall and maliar sensar ar aulomatc ima saitch
controlh of an asfrongmical ima clock. AR enangy managament aoniral systam thal provides the saecilied cantrol lunclianally and maals all T I TLE 24 MAN DATO RY
applicabe requirgrenls may b wsed b meel Mese reguinments
Internally ilfuminated address signs. Inbemaly iluminated address sigrs must esther compéy with § 14008 or corsume na mara than 5 M EAS U RES
& 15000k wirhls of power.
Residential Garages for Eight or More Vehlcles. Lighting for residantal parkng gareges for eaght or mare yehicles must comply with the
& 150.0{ky5: applicabie requirements for nonresidendal garages in §8 11009, 130.0, 130.1, 1304, 1408, and 141.0
Salar Readinass:
Single-family Residences. Single-family residances locatad in subdivisions with 10 or mare single-femiy residencas and where the
& 110.107=)1 apnlcation for a tentative subdivision mag for tha residencas has been deamad complete ard sppraved by tha erdorcamsnt egency
which dio nod hawe & photovollaic syslem inslalled, must comply with tha reguiremants of § 110, 10{b}-[s}
Miindrmyum Solar Zone Anea. The solar zore mus! e s minimum ola &ea as describad below, The salar zane misl comgly wilh
acress, pattrecay, Boke vanilaton, anl spachg requirements as specfied in Titke 24, Part 9o ather parts of Title 24 o in ary
requrements adopied by & ocal pirsdiciicn, The solar zone fotal ares must be comprised of ereas that have no dimension less than §
fesst Bnd &ee no less than B0 square feed each for buiidngs wih rof arees less fan or eguel to 10,000 squane feel or na leas than 160
E110.10(b) 14 sguare feed each for bulldings with roof ereas grasber an 10,000 square featl, For single-famby residences, the solar zone must be
lercalesd o A roed ar averhang ol he Builckreg and have & i68al arad ne 1853 an 250 S 1Bel, !
& 110.10{B)2 Agimuth, All sactions of the sofar 2one locabed on sleen-sioped mals must b an azimuth babwaen 30-3007 of frue rorh
Shading. The solar 2ane must nok contEn any phstractians, Induding bl nal Tmied wo: venls, chimnays, archilectdral Ratures, and oo
EIDI0BEA  mounded equinment
Shading. Any obstnaction focated on $ha maof or any other part of the building thal projects above 3 solar one must b focated & least wica e
& 110.10{bj38: homzontal distanca of fa hoighl differencs bedwaan the: highest peinl of the obsrucion and the horgental progclion of the raeanest poinlof fa
salar rone, measuned in the werdical phare
Siructural Deslgn Loats on Construciion Documents. Fov areqs of [ha rasf DesIgNEEs &3 8 BOIEr Zone, e Sinaciurel descy Keds ar
& 110100 roaf dead boed and roof liva load must be deary indicated on the canstruction docomants. STECKED BY
Intercanmection Pathways. The conatruction decuements must indicaba; & focation resened for imvertes and metenng equipmeant and a Checker
& 110010 pathiway raserved far routing of conduit fram the aolar zone to e paint of nfercernection with te elecincel serviea; end for aingle-family
rasidences and canlral waler-heating sysiems, 8 pathway reserved far routing plumbing from the sofar 2one o the water-heating system. DRAWN BY
Diocwmentation, A capy of the constructien documents or 8 compareble docoment indicatng the nlormation fom & 1100100 He) mes be Author
& 190107y peowided fothe oooupant SCALE
& 10,1021 Main Electrical Service Panel, The main efechical service panel must heve @ minimum buskar rating of 200 amps.
: inqgee N Electrical Sarvice Panel. The man alectrical service panel musi Niave a reserved space fo alknw for the nstaliation af a double poie DATE
§ TIuie) circidt Brenker for @ lutune salar electric nsiallation, The ressned apeca must be permanently marked g “For Future Selar Eleciriz 02.24.2024
Electric and Energy Storape Ready: PROJECT 52 003
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2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE
RESIDENTIAL CHECKLIST

New Residential Buildings must be designed to include the Green Building
Mandatory Measures specified in this checklist. These Green Building
Mandatory Measures also apply to additions or alterations of existing
Residential Buildings which increase the building’s conditioned area,
volume, or size. These requirements only apply to the specific area of

addition or alteration.

Permit Number: Project Address:

2022 CGC$301.1.1
504 Wenham Way, Folsom CA 95630

Specify which sheet includes the Measure, and add specific details listing

where the measure is located on that page. Include exact code sections on plans.

Green Building Measure

Plan Sheet,
and Details

Plan Sheet,
and Details

Green Building Measure

BUILDING MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION (2022 CGC §4.410)

An operation and maintenance manual will be provided at final inspection. 2022 CGC §4.410.1
Where 5 or more multi-family dwelling units are constructed on a building site, provide readily
accessible areas that serve all buildings on site and are identified for the depositing, storage, and

ENVIRONMENTAL COMFORT (2022 CGC §4.507)

The heating and air-conditioning system will be sized, designed and have their equipment
selected using the following methods: Heat Loss/Heat Gain values in accordance with ANSI/ACCA
2 Manual J-2016 or equal; Duct systems are sized according to ANSI/ACCA 1, Manual D-2016 or
equivalent; Select heating and cooling equipment in accordance with ANSI/ACCA 3, Manual S-
2014 or equivalent. 2022 CGC §4.507.

N/A

VERIFICATION (2022 CGC §703)

collection of nonhazardous materials for recycling, including paper, corrugated cardboard, glass, N/A

plastics, organic waste and metals, or, meet local ordinance, if more restrictive. 2022 CGC §4.410.2
FIREPLACES (2022 CGC §4.503)

Any installed gas fireplaces will be direct-vent sealed-combustion type. Any installed woodstove or

pellet stove shall comply with US EPA NSPS emission limits. 2022 CGC 4.503.1 N/A

GAS IS NOT ALLOWED FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION BASED ON BURLINGAME’S REACH CODE.

POLLUTANT CONTROL (2022 CGC §4.504)

Upon request, verification of compliance with this code may include construction documents,
plans, specifications, builder or installer certification, inspection reports, or other methods
acceptable to the Building Division that will show substantial conformance with the 2022 Code
requirements. 2022 CGC

Green Building Measure

Plan Sheet,
and Details

ENERGY EFFICIENCY(2022 CEC §150.0)
(2022 California Building Energy Efficiency Standards)

At the time of rough installation, during storage on the construction site, and until final startup
of the HVAC equipment, all duct and other related air distribution component openings will be
covered with tape, plastic, sheet metal, or other methods acceptable to the enforcing agency

to reduce the amount of water, dust and debris that may enter the system. 2022 CGC §4.504.1

Responsible Designer’s Declaration Statement

| hereby certify that this project has been designed to meet the requirements of the 2022 Green Building Code.

Name: John R Neal

Adhesives, sealants, and caulks used on the project shall follow local and regional air pollution
or air quality management district standards. 2022CGC §4.504.2.1

Address: 808 Yosemite Way

2022 Energy Code performance (CF1R) compliance documentation must be provided

Paints and coatings will comply with VOC limits. 2022CGC §4.504.2.2

City/State/Zip Code: Suisun City CA 94585

Aerosol paints and coatings will meet the Product-weighted MIR limits for ROC, and comply with
percent VOC by weight of product limits, Regulation 8, Rule 49. 2022 CGC §4.504.2.3

Documentation shall verify compliance for VOC finish materials. 2022 CGC §4.504.2.4

Carpet systems will meet CALGREEN testing and product requirements. 2022 CGC §4.504.3

Where resilient flooring is installed, at least 80% of the floor area receiving resilient flooring will
comply with the California Green Building Code requirements. 2022 CGC §4.504.4

Signature: Sicital ab Date: 02.13.2024
it .
John R Neal 9. RNeal

Contractor’s Declaration Statement

Hardwood plywood, particleboard, and medium density fiberboard composite wood products
shall comply with the low formaldehyde emission standards. 2022 CGC §4.504.5

| hereby certify, as the builder or installer, that this project will be constructed to meet the requirements of the 2022
Green Building Code.

INTERIOR MOISTURE CONTROL (2022 CGC §4.505)

digitally in 8-1/2” X 11” format, and, must be replicated on the plans. 2022 CEC §150.1 A020

SITE DEVELOPMENT (2022 CGC §4.106)

Plans shall indicate how Grading and Paving will prevent surface waterflows from entering

buildings. Exception: Projects that do not alter the drainage path. 2022 CGC §4.106.3 N/A

Electric Vehicle (EV) Charging, parking spaces: comply with all relevant sections. 2022 CGC §4.106.4 N/A

INDOOR WATER USE (2022 CGC §4.303)

Standards for Plumbing fixtures and fittings. Plumbing fixtures and fittings shall be installed in

accordance with the California Plumbing Code, and shall meet the applicable standards referenced in N/A

Table 1701.1 of the California Plumbing Code. 2022 CGC §4.303.3
OUTDOOR WATER USE (2022 CGC §4.304)

Residential developments shall submit a California Department of Water Resources’ Model N/A

Water Use Efficient Landscape (MWELO) checklist. 2022 CGC §4.304.1

A capillary break will be installed if a slab on grade foundation system is used. 2022 CGC §4.505.2.1

Name:

ENHANCED DURABILITY AND REDUCED MAINTENANCE (2022 CGC §4.406)

Annular spaces around pipes, electric cables, conduits or other openings in sole/bottom plates at
exterior walls, shall be protected against the passage of rodents by closing such openings with
cement mortar, concrete masonry, or similar method acceptable to the enforcing agency.

2022 CGC §4.406.1

Building materials with visible signs of water damage will not be installed. Wall and floor framing

will not be enclosed when the framing members exceed 19% moisture content. Moisture content
will be verified prior to finish material being applied. Replace wet insulation products, or allow to
dry before enclosure. 2022 CGC §4.505.3

Address:

City/State/Zip Code:

INDOOR AIR QUALITY AND EXHAUST (CGC §4.506)

CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT (2022 CGC §4.408)

Recycle and/or salvage a minimum 65% of the non-hazardous construction and demolition waste.
This is not applicable to soil and land clearing debris. 2022 CGC §4.408.1

Exhaust fans that are ENERGY STAR compliant, ducted and that terminate outside the building

will be provided in every bathroom (bathtub, shower, or shower/tub combo). 2019 CGC §4.506.1
Unless functioning as a component of a whole-house ventilation system, fans must be controlled
by a humidity control. 2022 CGC §4.506.2

Signature: Date:

3/27/2024 7:47:31 AM
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GENERAL NOTES

]

naal doEgmailcgm
1. BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN IS BASED UPON ASSESSOR MAP design collaborative
INFORMATION AND DATA. PR T

o

2, THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS WERE BASED ON RECORD
INFORMATION GIVEN TO THE DESIGNER AT THE TIME OF DESIGN & DRAFTING SERVICES
PREPARATION. IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE
PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS CONTAINED IN THESE PLANS AND
PREVIOUS APPROVED PLAN SUBMITTALS, CONTRACTOR IS TO John Neal
CONSULT WITH THE DESIGNER AND OWNER PRIOR TO ANY

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY. Suisun City CA 94585
3. EXISTING STRUCTURES AND UTILITIES ARE SHOWN IN THEIR - 707-717-5826
APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS BASED UPON RECORD INFORMATION jneal.dc@gmail.com

AVAILABLE TO THE DESIGNER AT THE TIME OF THE PREPARATION OF Www_designco||aborativeservice_com
THESE PLANS. LOCATIONS MAY NOT HAVE BEEN VERIFIED IN THE

FIELD AND NO GUARANTEE IS MADE AS TO THE ACCURACY OR w 2
COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION SHOWN. 9,@@1 f(\ K (PR

4. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE DIMENSIONS

29! _ 2"

5, GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITE
CONDITIONS BEFORE STARTING WORK. THE DESIGNER SHALL BE
NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCY PRIOR TO THE START OF
WORK. THIS NOTE ALSO PERTAINS TO ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS.

RRA AREA OF WORK: CONTRACTOR IS LIABLE FOR ALL ADJUSTMENTS MADE WITHOUT
. COTTA PATI ] 174 SF DINING ROOM ENGINEER'S WRITTEN APPROVAL.

=

—~
m
~

- >~ \ ( 101 ] / EXTENSION 6. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO MEET ALL BUILDING CODES

— REGARDLESS OF PLAN SPECIFICATIONS.
/e’\\o\N I 2% slope

o 2% siope 7. THE WORD "TYPICAL" OR "TYP" WHERE IT OCCURS MEANS THAT THE
AN SAME WORK APPLIES WHERE SIMILAR CONDITIONS OCCUR. DETAILS
R e ARE UNDERSTOOD TO BE TYPICAL WHERE SIMILAR CONDITIONS
OCCUR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

/ L L L L L L L L

Date

T

Im Wi
T

r (E) TREE (non oak) 223333332233330) W

SRRBERBERBERBRREN) 3330100 A 8. UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES & USES: THE DESIGNER PREPARING THESE

BERRSRRERRRRbRRRRICALAL """ (wa sl W PLANS WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR, OR LIABLE FOR,

())() () )()}))()()() ()() )() ))())()(C)())()(C) ;())()(D(ﬂ()()f(})()() \

— L GGGGGGaEEEEE000GRI 333330000350 CHANGES TO THE PLANS MUST BE IN WRITING AND MUST BE
s 93993733399 CCCCCLCCCCCCCLCCs ROOF APPROVED BY THE PREPARER OF THESE PLANS.
- ~l/ (J)() () ([JR() (J() (J (J)«)() (()«) )()()();(:3()()())()()(»()()(»()()@0 LINE
)p))‘ﬂ))‘ﬂ)))))) CCCcceccccccecq

/ s / LINE

3733373333333333 3] j(;(:}g.
D A UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO OR USES OF THESE PLANS. ALL
| [(EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE) IR RERRNRRRBENN)
e e e I 9. SLOPE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE A MINIMUM OF 5' @ 2%.
/ /
\J/ EROSION CONTROL NOTES

—
~

Description

ALL EROSION CONTROL STANDARD MEASURES SHALL BE IN-PLACE
PRIOR TO OCTOBER 15 THRU APRIL 15 OF EACH CALENDAR YEAR AND
OR 24 HOURS BEFORE THE WEATHER REPORT CALLS FOR MORE THAN
A 20% CHANCE OF RAIN USING WEATHER.GOV.

flow
—

PH—

UTILITY TRENCHES SHALL BE COMPACTED WITH THE SURFACE FINISH
SLIGHTLY MOUNDED TO PREVENT THE CHANNELING OF WATERING IN
THE TRENCH AREA.

No.

|
\ Drainage
N

3. THE TOP OF THE FILL OR CUT SLOPES SHOULD BE GRADED IN SUCH A
WAY AS TO PREVENT WATER FROM FLOWING FREELY DOWN THE
SLOPE.

| 16'- 0"‘ 4. ALL PERMANENT SLOPES FILL OR CUT, SHOULD BE PROTECTED
AGAINST EROSION BY MEANS OF EROSION CONTROL PLANTING,
| MULCHING, AND IN SOME CASES BY INSTALLATION ON JUTTE MATTING
] OR EQUIVALENT.

5. GRADED SLOPES MAY EXPERIENCE SEVERE EROSION WHEN GRADING
IS HALTED BY HEAVY RAIN, THEREFORE BEFORE WORK IS STOPPED A
POSITIVE GRADIENT AWAY FROM THE SLOPES SHOULD BE PROVIDED 1 74 SF D I N I N G
TO CARRY THE SURFACE RUNOFF WATER AWAY FROM THE SLOPES
AND TO AREAS WHERE EROSION CAN BE CONTROLLED. IT IS VITAL ROOM
THAT NO COMPLETED SLOPE BE LEFT STANDING THROUGH A WINTER
SEASON WITHOUT EROSION CONTROL MEASURES HAVING BEEN EXTENS I ON
PROVIDED.

6. STORM WATER DRAINAGE: WHERE STORM WATER IS CONVEYED TO A
o e PUBLIC DRAINAGE SYSTEM, COLLECTION POINT, AND GUTTER, OR |5:O‘|]' Weng,irgg\é??g
s A e ol SIMILAR DISPOSAL METHOD, WATER SHALL BE FILTERED BY USE OF A
A BARRIER SYSTEM, WATTLE, OR OTHER METHOD APPROVED BY THE oisom,

ENFORCING AGENCY. APN: 072-0780-002

) 7. DUST CONTROL: SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES DURING

CONSTRUCTION UNTIL THE PROJECT IS COMPLETE. THE BUILDER

SHALL PREVENT ANY AIRBORNE NUISANCE DUST BY WATERING AND

OR TREATING THE SITE TO PREVENT DUST. ADDITIONAL WATERING

o SHALL BE PROVIDED DURING DRY WEATHER AND WIND CONDITIONS.

S e e e THE BUILDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGES, FINES, AND
- DRIVEWAY = = . OR CHARGES FROM DUST RELATED DAMAGES. DUST CONTROL SHALL

Coe T BE MAINTAINED ON A DAILY BASIS.

8. VEGETATE NEW SLOPES WITH TACTIFIER, FERTILIZER, AND SEED
SHALL APPLIED INITIALLY. A FIBER MULCH OF STRAW OR APPROVED
EQUAL SHALL BE APPLIED AFTER THE SEED. SEEDED SLOPES SHALL
BE IRRIGATED TO ENCOURAGE GROWTH BETWEEN THE DATE OF
APPLICATION AND THE FIRST RAINY PERIOD. HYDROSEED ALL CUT AND
FILL SLOPES. CUT SLOPES SHALL BE COMPACTED AND CAT WALKED

SIDE WALK PRIOR TO SEEDING. SITE PLAN, NOTES AND
DETAILS

WENHAM WAY

North

SITE PLAN

W _— 41 A"
1 1 /8 - 1 ‘O LOCATE FINISH FLOOR MIN 14" ABOVE THE
HIGHEST EXIST ADJACENT GRADE TAKEN

FROM 10' AWAY FROM THE NEW FOUNDATION

WALL FRMG ~— —_ ~_

PER PLAN
\

SLOPE COMPACTED FINISH GRADEFXVAY TOP OF FlleE

FROM BLDG MIN 5% FOR 1ST 10' TY SLAB FLOOR O
FOUNDATIO

TOP OF FINISH FLOOR SR

o
xR
n
—
@)
)
m

8" MIN

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, B o CHECKED BY
. John Neal

< < 577 S TS Q_‘_‘v
> > aona Hfa
EXISTING / NATURAL GRADE‘ LINE ¢ SCALE

SITE- EW 02.24.2024

PROJECT NO.

5 FOUNDATION DETAIL 24.003
12" = 1'-0" PHASE NO.

6" MIN

SHEET NO.

A101




4x8 HDR

4x8 HDR 4x8 HDR
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2'-10"

4

REF.

01-Floor-New-1

T~ =120

16'-11/2"

ROOF AREA:
CALCULATION:

REQUIRED AREA:

TO BE PROVIDED BY:

ATTIC VENT CALCULATIONS

AREA 'A’

174 SQ.FT.
(174 SQ.FT. + 150 x 144)
166 SQ.IN.

(4) 3.5"x14.5" SCREENED EAVE VENTS

= 203 Q. IN.
(50.75 SQ.IN PER VENT)

LUMBER SPECIFICATIONS

1. LUMBER GRADES TO BE AS FOLLOWS:

2X4 ... DF #2
2X6 ....... DF #2
2X8 ....... DF #1
2X10....... DF #1
2X12....... DF #1

2. STRUCTURAL PLYWOOD... CD-EXT WITH THICKNESS SHOWN ON PLANS. GC MAY REPLACE
PLYWOOD WITH OSB OF SAME THICKNESS AND STRENGTH GRADE.

3. ALL STRUCTURAL WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH (NO. 1) (UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED ABOVE OR ON PLANS).

4. ALL POSTS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH (NO. 1).

5.  GLUE LAMINATED BEAMS: SHALL BE 24F-V4, DRY CONDITION, WITH SIZE AND CAMBER AS
SHOWN ON PLANS. (24F-V8 AT CANTILEVERED BEAMS)

TOTAL =203 SQ. IN. 6. PLYWOOD SHEETS ON WALLS SHALL BE LAID WITH THE LONG DIMENSIONS HORIZONTAL OR
VERTICAL. BLOCK ALL EDGES AT SHEARWALLS.
7. ALL NEW FRAMINMG LUMBER SHALL HAVE A 19% MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT AT TIME OF
INSTALLATION AND FABRICATION.
WIND LOADS
IMPORTANCE FACTOR 1.00
BASIC WIND SPEED 110.00
WPH )
IND'EXPOSURE C
WIND HORIZ. (PSF) 16.00
SEISMIC LOADS
S.DESIGN CAT. D
SS ACC. %G 1.96
S1ACC. %G 0.74
VERTICAL LOADS
DL (PSF) LL (PSF)
FLOOR 20 40
DECK / BALCONY 25 60
ROOF 20 20
WALLS 15 -
TENSION LAP SPLICE
BAR MIN. MIN.
SIZE CLEAR COVER
#3 3/4" 3/8"
#4 1" 172"
#5 11/4" 5/8"
- ANCHORAGE
#6 11/2" 3/4  PLAN
#H7 1 3/4" 7/8" LAPPING
BAR
#8 2" 1" 5
= CLEAR CONTINUOUS
#9 21/4" | 11/8" Q\) F BAR
#10 | 212" | 114" Sl
o (g !
Type Mark TYPE . WIDTH HEIGHT COMMENTS* Phase Created
1st Fir Ivi
D01 5-0 x 7-6 x 1-6 SH 5-0" 7 -6" New Construction
D02 Doghouse_Door_15041-small 1'-6" 2'-0" New Construction

Grand total: 2

WINDOW SCHEDULE - NEW

Type Mark Count Egress Family and Type \ Width Height \ Type Level Comments Phase Created
W2 2 All-In-One Window: Fixed 48" x 60" 4'-0" 5-0" Fixed 48" x 60" 1st Fir Ivl New Construction
W1 2 All-In-One Window: Single Hung 24" x 54" |2'- 0" 4'-6" Single Hung 24" x 54" |1st Flr Ivl New Construction

Grand total: 4

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL DETAILS AND NOTES ON THESE SHEETS SHALL APPLY UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN
OR NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL WORK OR CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE
BUILDING CODES, REGULATIONS AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS.

DISCREPANCIES: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM THE ENGINEER, IN WRITING, OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES OR OMISSIONS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS OR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS OR OF
ANY VARIATIONS NEEDED IN ORDER TO CONFORM TO CODES, RULES AND REGULATIONS. UPON
RECEIPT OF SUCH INFORMATION, THE ENGINEER WILL SEND WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS TO ALL
CONCERNED. ANY SUCH DISCREPANCY, OMISSION OR VARIATION NOT REPORTED SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR, AND WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A MANNER AS
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

SHORING: IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO DESIGN AND PROVIDE
ADEQUATE SHORING, BRACING, AND FORMWORK, ETC., AS REQUIRED, FOR THE PROTECTION OF
LIFE AND PROPERTY DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS BUILDING.

EXCAVATION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL EXCAVATION
PROCEDURES INCLUDING LAGGING, SHORING AND PROTECTION OF ADJACENT PROPERTY,
STRUCTURES, STREETS AND UTILITIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL BUILDING
DEPARTMENT AND OSHA REGULATIONS.

OTHER TRADES: SEE ARCHITECTURAL, ELECTRICAL, AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE
AND LOCATION OF PIPE, VENT, DUCT AND OTHER OPENINGS AND DETAILS NOT SHOWN ON
THESE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED WITH THE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO ANY WORK AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK AND MATERIALS,
INCLUDING THOSE FURNISHED BY SUBCONTRACTORS.

BACKFILL: BACKFILL AROUND RETAINING WALLS SHALL NOT BE PLACED UNTIL AFTER THE
WALLS ARE SUPPORTED BY THE COMPLETION OF INTERIOR FLOOR SYSTEMS AND WALLS ARE
ADEQUATELY BRACED. BACKFILL SHALL NOT BE PLACED UNTIL AFTER COMPLETION AND
INSPECTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AND WATERPROOFING WHERE WATERPROOFING OCCURS.

BRACING: TEMPORARY BRACING DESIGNED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
PROVIDED AS REQUIRED TO HOLD ALL COMPONENTS OF THE STRUCTURE IN PLACE UNTIL FINAL
SUPPORT IS SECURELY ANCHORED.

WELDING: ALL WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY WELDERS CERTIFIED FOR THE WELDS TO BE
MADE. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR WELDING PROCESS TO BE USED. WELDING OF REINFORCING
STEEL FOR USE IN THE STRUCTURAL CONCRETE OR STRUCTURAL MASONRY SHALL BE
PERMITTED ONLY WHERE SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED ON THESE PLANS OR WHERE
SPECIFICALLY APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

SIDEWALK PROTECTION: PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC SHALL BE PROTECTED AS SPECIFIED IN THE
CBC, ORBY LOCAL OSHA OR MUNICIPAL REQUIREMENTS. THE 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
(CBC) AND 2016 CALIFLORNIA RESIDENTAIL CODE (CRC) ARE THE GOVERNING CRITERA FOR THIS
PROJECT

MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL LABOR, MATERIALS,
EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES OF EVERY KIND, INCLUDING WATER AND POWER, NECESSARY FOR
THE PROPER EXECUTION OF THE WORK SHOWN OR INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS. ALL
MATERIAL SHALL BE NEW AND MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN GOOD QUALITY. ALL
WORKMEN AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE SKILLED IN THEIR TRADE.

MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP WARRANTY: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE ANY
DEFECTIVE MATERIALS AND CORRECT POOR WORKMANSHIP WITH NO ADDITIONAL COSTS TO
THE OWNER, AND SHALL REMEDY ANY DEFECTS IN MATERIAL OR WORKMANSHIP WHICH APPEAR
IN ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF COMPLETION OF THE JOB. THIS WARRANTY APPLIES TO THE
WORK DONE BY THE SUBCONTRACTORS AS WELL AS THE WORK DONE BY THE EMPLOYEES OF
THE CONTRACTOR.

SAFETY: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADEQUATELY PROTECT HIS WORK, ADJACENT PROPERTY,
AND THE PUBLIC, AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE OR INJURY DUE TO HIS ACT OR NEGLECT.

INSPECTIONS: ANY INSPECTIONS, SPECIAL OR OTHERWISE, THAT ARE REQUIRED BY THE
BUILDING CODES, LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENTS, OR THESE PLANS SHALL BE DONE BY THE
LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND/OR BY AN INDEPENDENT INSPECTION COMPANY. JOB SITE
VISITS BY THE ENGINEER DO NOT CONSTITUTE AN OFFICIAL INSPECTION.

SHOP DRAWINGS: SHOP DRAWINGS ARE AN AID FOR FIELD PLACEMENT, AND ARE SUPERSEDED
BY THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR TO MAKE CERTAIN THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION IS IN FULL AGREEMENT WITH THE
LATEST STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

SHOP DRAWING CHECK: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY THE ENGINEER WITH ONE SEPIA
COPY AND ONE BLUELINE COPY OF CHECKED SHOP DRAWINGS BEARING THE CONTRACTOR'S
STAMP OF APPROVAL AND SIGNATURE A MINIMUM OF ONE MONTH PRIOR TO PLACEMENT. THE
REVIEW OF SHOP DRAWINGS BY THE ENGINEER IS ONLY FOR GENERAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. THIS REVIEW DOES NOT GUARANTEE IN ANY
WAY THAT THE SHOP DRAWINGS ARE CORRECT, COMPLETE, NOR DOES IT INFER THAT THEY
SUPERSEDE THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

SCALE: CONTRACTORS SHALL FOLLOW SIZES IN SPECIFICATIONS OR FIGURES ON DRAWINGS IN
PREFERENCE TO SCALE MEASUREMENTS, AND FOLLOW DETAIL DRAWINGS IN PREFERENCE TO
GENERAL DRAWINGS, AND FOLLOW ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS.

HARDWARE ALLOWANCE: THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A HARDWARE FRAMING
ALLOWANCE OF $1,500. ADDITIONAL HARDWARE SHALL BE ADDED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE
PROJECT ENGINEER.

REINFORCING STEEL ALLOWANCE: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE 500 POUNDS OF

REINFORCING STEEL FOR THE ENGINEER TO USE AT HIS DISCRETION DURING CONSTRUCTION.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REIMBURSE THE OWNER FOR THE UNUSED PORTION.

CONCRETE NOTES

]
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DESIGN & DRAFTING SERVICES

John Neal

Suisun City CA 94585
707-717-5826
jneal.dc@gmail.com

www.designcollaborativeservice.com
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Date

Description

No.

174 SF DINING
ROOM
EXTENSION

504 Wenham Way
Folsom, CA 95630
APN: 072-0780-002

MINIMUM TOLERANCES
DESCRIPTION COVER )
SLABS ON GRADE 11/2" 1/4"
CAST AGAINST EARTH OR WEATHER 3" CLEAR 3/8"
#5 AND SMALLER BARS 3/4" 1/8"
EXPOSED TO
EARTH OR #5 AND SMALLER BARS 11/2" 3/8"
WEATHER
#5 AND LARGER BARS 2 3/8"
NOT ROOF SLABS A" 1/8"
EXPOSED STRUCTURAL SLABS AND 34 1/8"
(T)% \IIXJEATHER WALLS
CONTACT BEAMS AND COLUMNS
WITH (PRIMARY REINFORCEMENT 112" 3/8"
THE GROUND TIES, STIRRUPS AND
SPIRALS)
CONCRETE STF;E’;STH MAX AR AGG“ééé ATE |AGGREGATE
USE SLUMP TYPE
DAYS SIZE
EXTERIOR WALKS \ ;
AND GURBS 3,000 [1] 4 - 1 HARDROCK
UTILITY VAULT \ ;
WALLS AND SLABS | 3000 11] 4 - 1 HARDROCK
FOOTINGS, PIERS | 3,000 [1] 4" - A" HARDROCK
SLAB ON GRADE 3,000 [1] 4" - A" HARDROCK
NOTE: WATER/CEMENT RATIO SHALL BE 0.45 OR LESS
[1] DESIGNED FOR 2500 PSI (SPECIAL INSPECTION NOT REQUIRED)
AGGREGATE SIZE SIZE NUMBER
3/4" 67
1" 57
11/2" 467
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1 (N) RIGHT ELEVATION-COLOR
174™=1-0"

(N) TILE ROOFING -
TO MATCH (E)

ROOF PITCH TO MATCH (E)

(N) STUCCO FINISH
PAINT TO MATCH (E)

5 (N) LEFT ELEVATION-COLOR
174"= 10"

MATCH EXISTING GABLE AND EAVES TRIM

(E) PHOTOGRAPH -1

(N) REAR ELEVATION-COLOR

3 M= 10"
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ELECTRICAL FIXTURE SCHEDULE

Switch_Switch - Wall Hosted EL_Switch - Single Pole

FAMILY TYPE
Ceiling Fan - Modern White 42" 1
El_switch_Switch-3 way EL_Switch - 3 Way 4
Outlet-Duplex <varies> 5
Switch_Switch EL_Switch - 3 Way 2
3

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

ITEM TYPE

Downlight - Recessed Can 2010 6" 100 watt Incandescent

Downlight - Wet Location 6" 60 watt Incandescent

Electrical_Ext Wall Light

EL Exterior Wall Light - Fancy

3 (@) @) EF ® %& i& %E

EXTERIOR WALL
MOUNTED LIGHT

FLUORESCENT STRIP
LIGHT

220V OUTLET

IN-CEILING SPEAKER

FAN / LIGHT WITH
HUMIDISTAT CONTROL

BARE LIGHT

SMOKE / C.O. DETECTOR
(HARD WIRED W/ BATTERY
BACK-UP)

WET LOCATION
ADJUSTABLE 6"
RECESSED CAN

SURFACE
MOUNTED LIGHT

CEILING FAN W/ LIGHT

ALARM PANEL

ELECTRICAL LEGEND@

ADJUSTABLE 6"
RECESSED CAN

GROUND FAULT
CIRCUIT
INTERRUPTER

OCCUPANCY/VACANCY
SENSOR SWITCH

WALL MOUNTED
READING LIGHT

HALF
SWITCHED
DUPLEX
OUTLET

SINGLE SWITCH

WALL MOUNTED SCONCE

ELECTRICAL PANEL

THREE WAY SWITCH

A/V CONNECTION

CARBON MONOXIDE
DETCTOR

¢

¢

33

REF.
AN

/

J

e 13,3
MICRO ‘$$

o |

L)

RCE

01-RCP-New

T =720

172" = 1-0"

1. ALL FANS BOXES ARE LISTED FOR FAN USE
2. EXTERIOR RECEPTACLES ARE GFCI, WEATHER PROOF AND REQUIRE ' IN USE' TYPE
COVERS
TYPICAL
WALL
OUTLETS.
AS REQUIRED FOR TYPE
< OF CONSTRUCTION.
\CE‘%\L@[

TYPICAL FOR WOOD STUD ROUGH-IN:
PLASTER RINGS NOT SHOWN.

LOCATE ALL OUTLET BOXES IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ARCHITECTURAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS,

N

TYPICAL
— OUTLET
BOX.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH UBC 4304 OUTLETS ON OPPOSITE

SIDES OF WALLS OR PARTITIONS IN THE SAME STUD

SPACE MUST BE SEPARATED BY A MINIMUM OF 24"
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE.

STEEL CITY NO.
7501 BOX
__~ SUPPORT

\TYPICAL
OUTLET BOX.

ROUGH-IN REQUIREMENTS DETAIL

LIGHT SWITCH

ELECTRICAL,
TELEPHONE,
OR DATA

RECEPTACLE(S7
~

FIN
FLOOR

1'-6 3/4"

OR DIMMER

THERMOSTAT &
CONTROL

DEVICES

3'-6 3/4"

Lo-01p"

3'-10

FRONT

APPROACH
SIDE
APPROACH

—_
a

" AFF
9" AFF

FIXTURE HEIGTH LOCATION

HE ]

o
naal doEgmailcgm
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?-
NOTE: 3/4" T_._.
1. CAULK ALL EDGES OF EDGE NAIL PLYWOOD AT OPENING
WOOD SIDING OR TRIM WHERE 2@ XVVVV.SSS V?I)?\IOLI\_( <— (8D @6"0.C. MIN.) LUS26 OR ned dCEgmal.cam
IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH — d : g 2 v + 4
i esign collaborative
© PER PLAN WINDOW FRAME. / N ] IL_JLI{J%Z?DI%ILYLZNS : e =
2. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR
ROOF PITCH 12 WOOD TRIM
DESIGN & DRAFTING SERVICES
e o
PITCH mik: T
ROOF PER PLAN _?QE;ERPSEgR CAULK gmzzﬁ-mm{g ) OVER John Neal
ROOF —— ROOF FRAMING T T . .
UNDERLAYMENT PLAN i Suisun City CA 94585
NON-STRUCTURAL OPENING
- -~ VIF OPENING SIZE ~ 707-717-5826
127088 —— | “ " jneal.dc@gmail.com
- = www.designcollaborativeservice.com
1x4 {l
] B o
ATTIC | N il ﬁ K”V r\g
INSULATION ] ‘ T f
N | ] N
172" SLIDING GLASS DOOR N B
1x2 DRIP DRYWALL OR WINDOW SET IN \
pona SEALANT l ‘
-2X
PLATE JAMB FLASHING UNDER WINDOW FLANGE.
8" FASCIA BUILDING PAPER OVER FLANGE. JoIST || L O
SEE WINDOW FLASHING DETAIL PER PLAN E)OUBLE FF;AMING — 4x4 BLOCKG =
G FRAMING'
DW-WINDOW-yAMB<S TANDARD WFR - OPENING FRAMIN a
7 1 1/2" — 1!_0" 4 1 n — 1 I_O"
2x4 FRAMING —
A35 @ 24"0.C. (TYP.U.ON.) Q
CD - EXT. PLYWOOD (SEE SHEARWALL
(SEE ROOF FRAMING SCHEDULE FOR
PLAN) VARIATIONS) 12" SIDING AS FINISH FLOOR UPPER ROOF SHEATHING 2X12 SHAPED
SPECIFIED AS SHOWN (SEE PLAN)
SEE PLANS @ (3) 16D @ EACH c
FOR OVERHANG WOOD OR SUPPORT e
METAL DOOR -
E.N.(TYP UN.O.) 1"ARGAP ———————————— | LNJ(F;FT’EE i?FgAERS A35 EN. Q
S . | -
SEE PLANS FOR THRESHOLD %12 LEDGER (TYP) 8
SEE PLANS FOR / | RAFTERS 12 172" MASTIC THRESHOLD
ROOF FINISH & CEqI LING JOISTS OR AL DRYWALL TO GSM & GSM TO 8
T E 'D' BLDG PAPER PLYWOOD
m ANCHOR BOLT \ B W "J" MOLD @ STUCCO -
LI LE TS TELLL L L L L LY sttt mst
TREATED 3x6 BOTTOM
/ TREAT Umuwww««@% 3
H
4 LOWER ROOF
H2.5A @ EACH RAFTER 20 GAUGE GSM
L @ / 3 SHEATHING 2X6 BLOCKING
L x i CONC. SLAB UNDER LEDGER o)
Gl 2x FACIA 12" GYP. SEE FND &/ 8D @ 6" O.C. Z
GUTTER (SEE PLANS) DETAIL - 1/5103 BUILDING PAPER TO BLOCKING
SHEARPLY — — | 1. CONNECT RAFTER/TRUSS - LOWER TRUSS
(WHERE OCCURS) TO TOP PLATE WITH H1 RN . OR RAFTERS
(UNO ON PLANS) T T— SIDING (SEE PLANS)
EXTERIOR SIDING (SEE % 2. PROVIDE NOTCHED BLOCKING — \7‘ ‘
PLANS & ELEVATIONS) AT RAFTER VENT LOCATIONS. T I CONDITION AT END OF RIDGE BOARD IS SIMILAR
(SEE DETAIL 16/SD2.0 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ A
EE WFR - CALIFORNIA FRAME
_ DW-DOOR SILL STANDARD WOOD 3 CONNECTIONS
15 WFR - ROOF OVERHANG-TYPE 14 @ WEFR - 1-Story Framing SLAB FND 6 FRAMING9 1" = 1'-0"
1" — 1!_0" 3/4" = 1!_0" 1 1/2" = 1!_0"
\ — \ 174 SF DINING
; | — I
=] —J0 ] ROOM
HANGER PER PLAN LINTEL WINDO A HEADER SCHEDULE (U.O.N.)
CD-EXT PLYWOOD — 1 1 AV OPENING SPAN "L" EXTENSION
(SEE ROOF FRAMING EDGE NAIL SEE PLAN FOR ROOFING ROUGHED- si ! \j 1 I WIDTH UPTO4' | 4 TO6 6' TO 8' UP TO 10’
PLAN FOR COVERING " AND SHEATHING |N TF———] . T } N HEADER llDll 6" 8" 12|| 14"
AND NAILING SCHEDULE) ST6236 STRAP 2x4 LET-IN @ 24" O.C. EDGE OPENING 1
EXTEND BACK 1 SEE PLAN FOR ROOFING B B NOTE: PROVIDE MST48 STRAP BETWEEN HEADER AND TOP 504 Wenham Way
SEE PLAN  q2 SEE PLANS FOR RAFTER TRUSS / RAFTER — NAIL AND SHEATHING 8 _ . v "PLATES WHERE HEADER IS PLACED FLUSH WITH PLATES. NAIL SHEAR MAT'L TO
SIZE & SPACING — N N SOLID BLOCKING W/ Folsom, CA 95630
2) 16d (TYP | CRIPPLE STUDS EDGE NAILING .
) 164 (TYP) , 2 A | STEP 1 STEP 2 CRIPPLE S APN: 072-0780-002
1x2 TRIM i 3-16d @ EA. TOP PLATE
\ /7 AN /\ ATTACH A SILL STRIP OF AFTER SILL STRIP IS IN PLACE, END. TYP. /
= RIDGE BEAM \\\ 2x FACIA = ASPHALT - SATURATED ROOFING ATTACH JAMB STRIPS (SIDE OF S A 2
S (SEE PLANS) X SHEARWALL FELT PAPER AT LEAST 9" WIDE OPENING) AT LEAST 9" WIDE WITH T 1 1 I J/ 2% STUDS
H— EDGE NALL WITH THE TOP EDGE EVEN WITH INSIDE EDGE OF FELT EVEN WITH ol ' 4xDF HDR i e @16" 0.C
ol H— P  2x@48"' O.C. THE TOP EDGE OF THE ROUGH EDGE OF WINDOW OPENING. START I s M. o
e = 1 al (TYP) SILL. EXTEND THIS SILL STRIP AT JAMB STRIPS 1" BELOW THE SILL /%SSIPPLE
& BALLOON FRAME s LEAST 8" BEYOND THE EDGE OF STRIP AND EXTEND JAMB STRIPS p” ,\FA'EEBT'-YOPCK
WALL THE ROUGH OPENING FOR 4" ABOVE THE LOWER EDGE OF THE "L % [ : :
WINDOW. ATTACH FELT WITH LINTEL (TOP OF WINDOW OPENING). 2x SILL
\ GALVANIZED ROOFING NAILS OR PLATE "\\\%\\ ;UFLU |_fél(S;THL%D
L " i (U.O.N.)
o - 2X @ 16"OC EXTERIORSIDING ——— | L ]
SUPPORTS é
EACH MEMBER - PER PLAN SHEARPLY. ————— [ RAFTERS PER g NOTE ‘L PLATE STANDARD DETAILS
PLAN / B
A35 @EACHSIDEOF | WALL OR il L /
SUPPORT (TYP) BEAM PER STUDS OR BEAM i FLOOR \
PLAN PERPLAN —— . A
=K
-
WFR - ROOF SUPPORT DETAIL6 WFR - GABLE END WALLS5 N 2 WALL PRAMING DETAIL ?@O1NS%FTL%§;D CHRB AL
- - 12" — 1'_0"
1400 4o 100 - 4rgr STEP 3 STEP 4
PLYWOOD EDGE APPLY A BEAD OF CAULKING TO STARTING AT THE BOTTOM OF THE C\A— (SEEPLAN)
INTERMEDIATE OR FIELD NAILING (SEE PLANS) \$/\ THE BACK SURFACES OF THE WALL (SOLE PLATE), LAY WATER- i
NAILING (SEE PLANS) PROVIDE EDGE NOTE: WINDOW, THEN PLACE THE RESISTANT PAPER UNDER THE SILL {l|  STUDSPERPLAN
NAILING AT BLOCKING 1. CAULK ALL EDGES OF WOOD WINDOW INTO THE ROUGH STRIP. CUT ANY EXCESS , 16" O.C.
FACE GRAIN WHERE OCCURS (SEE SIDING OR TRIM WHERE IT OPENING, WITH FLANGES OVER WATER-RESISTANT PAPER THAT MAY | BRACEDWALL (SEE
NOTE 2 BELOW) COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE INSTALLED FLASHING FELT EXTEND ABOVE THE SILL FLANGE ON 8 PLANS)
WO FRAE SIS, ATER WNDON IS B D O T e | 1z mcroreouTs
SAME AS EDGE NAILING ’ : SQ. x 0.229" THK ZINC
2. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR WOOD FLASHING OVER THE WINDOW DASHED LINES). INSTALL .
TRIM. FLANGE. THIS IS ANOTHER STRIP SUCCEEDING COURSES OF WATER- COATED NUT (48"0.C.)
OF FELT AT LEAST 9" WIDE. RESISTANT PAPER (B,C,ETC.) OVER
HEADER JAMB AND HEAD FLANGES IN 3 2X6 (P.T.) MUD SILL
2x4 FLAT (SEE PLANS) {1 SIDING (SEE PLANS) SHINGLEBOARD FASHION. o
BLOCKING E.N. (TYP
IF REQUIRED | i (TYP) STECES Sy
JAMB FLASHING UNDER NOTES: NOTES: Checker
ROOF TRUSS WINDOW FLANGE. BUILDING THE UNIFORM BUILDING CODE, CALLS  LINE WIRE, WHEN UASED AS o | =
OR FLOOR PAPER OVER FLANGE. FOR FLASHING OF ALL EXTERIOR BACKING TO SUPPORT WATER- K = DRAWN BY
JOISTS SEE WINDOW FLASHING OPENINGS EXPOSED TO WEATHER TO  RESISTENT BUILDING PAPER OR / (E) SLABPERPLAN = % Author
(SEE PLANS) MAKE THEM FELT BENEATH LATH FOR STUCCO | L) SCALE o
DETAIL@ WEATHERPROOF. SINCE THE UBC SHOULD BE INSTALLED ACORDING | % N R As indicated
CORNER DOES NOT OUTLINE PROCEDURES FOR  TO INDUSTRY STANDARDS AND ¥ X X X SATE
: WINDOW FLASHING, TECHNIQUES PRACTICE. NO ATTACHMENT P s \ DRIP FLASHING 02.24.2024
NOTES: BEAD . >
1. GLUE & NAIL PLYWOOD TO \ ‘ SLIDING GLASS DOOR SHOWN HERE ARE RECOMMENDED. DEVICES NOR THE WIRE BACKING / (@ STUCCO SIDING) SROJECT NG
ALL JOISTS. (FLOORS T / OR WINDOW SET IN USE 15Ib. ASPHALT- SATURATED FELT  SHOULD COVER OR PENETRATE / ;
ONLY). PROVIDE PLYWOOD JF SEALANT WHENEVER POSSIBLE FOR FLASHING MATERIAL. PERIPHERAL 4" ROCK BASE / 24 .003
ROOF CLIPS AT EDGES I FLASHING MATERIAL. CAULK BACK OF FLASHING OF ALL EDGES OF WALL
2. BLOCKING MAY BE OMITTED IF ROOF NOT REQUIRED WINDOW FRAMES BEFORE SETTING. OPENINGS MUST COVER WIRE #4 CONTINUOUS /r oo | PHASE NO.
IF T& G PLYWOOD IS TO BE BLOCKED USE WINDOWS THAT ARE BACKING. * "
USED. ) WATERTIGHT. ‘
SHEET NO.
WFR - FLOOR / ROOF PLYWOOD DW-WINDOW HEAD STANDARD WOOD
NAILING9 FRAMINGS8 DW-TYP WINDOW FLASHINGS8 FDN-THICKENED SLAB w/STEM WALL S 1 05
13 1"_1!0" 9 1"_1!0" 5 1/8"_1'0" 1 1 1/2"_1'0"
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